44232-44253

State of Minnesota In Supreme Court

VILLAGE OF BURNSVILLE and GLEN NORTHRUP, Plaintiffs-Respondents,

CARL ONISCHUK, as Auditor of Dakota County, Minnesota; LOU McKENNA, as Auditor of Ramsey County, Minnesota; THOMAS GREEDER, as Auditor of Washington County, Minnesota; OLAF KAASA, as Finance Director of Hennepin County, Minnesota; and GEORGE HICKEY, as Auditor of Hennepin County, Minnesota, Defendants-Respondents,

and

CHÁRLES LEFEBVRE, as Auditor of Anoka County, Minnesota; WIL-LIAM J. SCHNEIDER, as Auditor of Carver County, Minnesota; JOSEPH NOTERMANN, as Auditor of Scott County, Minnesota; and VAL BJORNSON, as Treasurer of the State of Minnesota,

Defendants-Appellants,

#ZlegA

and

METROPOLITAN COUNCIL, Intervenor Defendant-Appellant.

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE CITIZENS LEAGUE

ALLEN I. SAEKS

800 Farmers & Mechanics Bank Bldg. Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Telephone: 333-1346

- GREER E. LOCKHART 1430 Dain Tower Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Telephone: 332-8541
- EARL F. COLBORN, JR. 1460 Northwestern Bank Building Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Telephone: 339-8331

Attorneys for Citizens League as Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Introduction 2
II.	In the Absence of Chapter 24, the Twin Cities Metropolitan Area Will Continue to Experience Forms of Urban Growth Which Will Result in Severe Adverse Consequences to the Quality of Life of All Its Citizens
III. 	Not Only Does Chapter 24 Serve Modestly to Re-Structure Finan- cial Incentives so as to Encour- age Maintenance of a High Quality of Life, But It Does so without Necessarily Imposing Additional State Restrictions on the Right of Each Local Government to Make Its Own Decisions on Taxation and Spending Issues
IV.	Chapter 24 Has Been Widely Ac- claimed Nationally as One of the Most Innovative and Creative At- tempts That Has Yet Been Devised to Attack Undesirable Fiscal Disparities
7.	Conclusion

APPENDIX INDEX

Steps In Tax Base-Sharing . . . CLA-1

•

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

JUDICIAL DECISIONS:

San Antonio Independent School District v. Rodriguez, U.S. , 93 Sup. Ct. 1278, 36 L.Ed.2d 16 (March 21, 1973)... 16, 17, 26

Village of Robbinsdale v. <u>County of Hennepin</u>, 199 Minn. 203, 271 N.W. 491 (1937) 9

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS:

Extra Session Laws 1971, Chapter 24 4
Extra Session Laws 1971, Chap. 24, §1
Extra Session Laws 1971, Chap. 24, §8
House Journal, May 16, 1969 19
Minnesota Constitution 9, 27-28
Minn. Stat. §§473F.01 to 473F.13 (1971)
